

KALIACHAK COLLEGE

Accredited by NAAC

P.O - SULTANGANJ, P.S - KALIACHAK, DIST - MALDA (WEST BENGAL) PIN - 732201

Ref No...... Date......

Extract of the Resolution of the Meeting of the IQAC of Kaliachak College, Sultanganj, Malda held on 8th Aug. 2022, at 2.30 PM on the online platform of Google Meet to consider the following agenda.

Agenda:

- 1. To discuss feedback report 2021-22
- 2. To prepare future plan for 2020-21 Academic session;
- 3. Misc.

Signature of the Members present:

- 1. Sd/- Dr. Nazibar Rahaman, Principal, Kaliachak College and Chairman, IQAC
- 2. Sd/- Mr. Subrata Kr. Das, Associate Professor, Coordinator, IQAC
- 3. Sd/- Mrs. Bijoya Mishra, Associate Professor, Member, IQAC
- 4. Sd/- Dr. Ritabrata Goswami, Asst. Professor and Member, IQAC
- 5. Sd/-Md. Anuwarul Islam, SACT Teacher
- 6. Sd/- Sayeem Ahmed, SACT Teacher
- 7. Sd/-Dr. Sourav Paul, Asst. Professor
- 8. Sd/-Dr. Kashinath Nandi, Asst. Professor
- 9. Sd/- Md. Jarif Hossain, Part time Support Staff
- 10.Sd/- Dr. Monirul Islam, Asst. Professor
- 11.Sd/-Durjoy Mandal, Assistant Professor
- 12.Sd/- Nandita Dhosh, SACT Teacher
- 13.Sd/- Asif Iqubal, SACT Teacher
- 14.Sd/- Md. Asfak Jaman, SACT Teacher
- 15.Sd/- Utsab Sarkar, SACT Teacher
- 16.Sd/- Samim Sarkar, SACT Teacher
- 17.Sd/- Gulesta Begam, SACT Teacher
- 18.Sd/- Manisha Sarkar, Asst. Professor
- 19.Sd/-Dr. Anjuman Lipi, Asst. Teacher
- 20.Sd/- Munsif Ali Rezwi, SACT Teacher
- 21.Sd/- Abdur Rouf Shamim, SACT Teacher
- 22. Sd/- Sabyasachi Chakrovorty, SACT Teacher
- 23. Sd/- Dr. Anup Kumar Roy, SACT Teacher
- 24. Sd/- Gajen Kumar Baroi, Asst. Professor
- 25. Sd/- Dr. Sourav Majumder, SACT Teacher,
- 26. Sd/- Dr. Sanjoy Saha, Asst. Professor
- 27.Sd/- Dr. Somenath Halder, Asst. Professor and Member, IQAC
- 28. Sd/- Prithwish Mandal, SACT Teacher

Dr.NazibarRahaman
Principal
KALIACHAK COLLEGE
SULTANGANJ MALDA. (WE:



KALIACHAK COLLEGE

Accredited by NAAC

P.O - SULTANGANJ, P.S - KALIACHAK, DIST - MALDA (WEST BENGAL) PIN - 732201

	The Resolution:
	Dr. Nazibar Rahaman, Principal and Chairman of the IQAC presided over the meeting. All the present members took active participation in the discussion and considering the ongoing pandemic situation the following resolutions are taken:
1.	
9.	The coordinator placed the feedback report with the analysis. The reports were discussed and following resolutions are taken:
	 9.1 Action Taken on the Students' Feedback Kaliachak College students provided a positive response on the field visit and practical/experiential
	learning curriculum. They also appreciated that the annual teaching plan, made available to them well in advance and compact and complete in all respects.
	• However, the students opted for a more job-oriented curriculum in the UG-CBCS Syllabus. IQAC resolved to forward the students' feedback to the university authority for necessary action.
	9.2 Action Taken on Teachers' Feedback Report:
	• Teaching community finds the curriculum of the UGB as focused with clear aims and objectives.
	• But they opined that there should be more skill based, job oriented and ethical values implanted
	curriculum for the UG students to get more qualified for further studies. IQAC resolved to request the
	principal to forward the issue to the Vice Chancellor, UGB, to move the feedback report for further
	action.
	9.3 Action Taken on Alumni Feedback Report:

9.4 Action Taken on Employers' Feedback Report:

authority for necessary action.

Among the employers' feedback, IQAC found that the most important one is their recommendation

• The alumni feedback highlighted that the UG syllabus should be more value oriented and skill based for the contemporary job market. The IQAC resolved to forward the issue to the concerned

Dr.NazibarRahaman
Principal
KALIACHAK COLLEGE
SULTANGANJ MALDA. (WE:

Date.....

Office of the Secretary/Principal/T.I.C



Ref

KALIACHAK COLLEGE

Accredited by NAAC

P.O - SULTANGANJ, P.S - KALIACHAK, DIST - MALDA (WEST BENGAL) PIN - 732201

No	Date
	for a more Skill based, value-oriented curriculum that promotes more innovative thinking among the
	students. IQAC resolved to forward the issue to the University authority for necessary action.
	• In this connection IQAC resolved to lay more emphasis on promoting ethical values among the
	students through different programmes.
	As there is no other agenda to discuss the meeting ended in exchange of thanks both to and from the chair.

Dr.NazibarRahaman
Principal
KALIACHAK COLLEGE
SULTANGANJ MALDA. (WE: